
New Jersey City (8-6-7, 3-4-3) -vs- Hartford (15-3-2, 7-1-1)
11/23/2024 at Hartford (Al-Marzook Field at Alumni Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 11/23/2024
Attendance: 187
Stadium: Al-Marzook Field at Alumni Stadium
Officials: Referee, Joseph Poremba   Asst. Referee, Steven
Poremba   Asst. Referee, Daniel Aloi   Alt. Official, Louis Labbadia   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
New Jersey City 0 0 0
Hartford 1 4 5

New Jersey City 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Mannino, Sophia 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Reyes, Joselyn 0 0 0 0 60
FWD 5 Papamanolis, Amanda 0 0 0 0 78
MID 7 Martinez, Gineth 3 2 0 0 84
FWD 9 Brites, Kim 0 0 0 0 82
DEF 15 Digristina, Jess 0 0 0 0 67
DEF 16 Jaramillo, Natalia 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 20 Flores-Ortiz, Ari 0 0 0 0 59
DEF 22 Sharpe, Gabriella 0 0 0 0 90
MID 24 Szymanski, Samantha 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 36 Jean-Louis, Kyanah-Belle 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Chavez, Arianna 0 0 0 0 6

MID 6 Oliveira, Beatriz 0 0 0 0 31
MID 8 Reyes, Sarah 1 0 0 0 40
DEF 18 Henriquez, Camila 0 0 0 0 12
MID 23 Alvarez, Sarah 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 26 Kelly, Katie 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 4 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Mannino, Sophia 90:00 5 8

Totals 5 8

Hartford 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Johnson, Sejal 0 0 0 0 68
FWD 3 Brush, Kathleen 1 1 0 0 76
DEF 4 Buzas, Andrea 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 5 Metcalfe, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 78
MID 6 Stone, Christina 3 2 2 1 76
MID 8 Chávez, Angela 2 1 0 0 76
FWD 11 Jenkins, Imani 6 4 2 1 78
FWD 14 Cervone, May 1 1 1 1 76
DEF 15 Chiarella, Juliana 0 0 0 0 76
FWD 19 Opdenbrouw, Rebecca 2 2 0 1 35
MID 23 Sadler, Reese 0 0 0 0 52

Substitutes
GK 2 Mahmoud, Mira 0 0 0 0 22
MID 7 DiNitto, Daniela 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 12 Egan, Morgan 0 0 0 0 42
MID 13 Massaro, Mayson 3 2 0 0 63
MID 17 Frendo, Alexa 0 0 0 0 14
MID 18 Doyle, Lila 0 0 0 0 14
MID 21 Martin, Tara 0 0 0 0 14
MID 22 Flores, Olivia 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 24 Mangalji, Mia 0 0 0 0 24

Totals 18 13 5 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Johnson, Sejal 67:40 0 2
2 Mahmoud, Mira 22:20 0 0

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
New Jersey City 1 3 4
Hartford 10 8 18

Saves By Period
New Jersey City 6 2 8
Hartford 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
New Jersey City 0 0 0
Hartford 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
New Jersey City 6 5 11
Hartford 4 7 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

23:37 HAR May Cervone Imani Jenkins
GOAL by HAR Cervone, May Assist by Jenkins,
Imani.

53:39 HAR Imani Jenkins Christina Stone
GOAL by HAR Jenkins, Imani Assist by Stone,
Christina.

56:58 HAR Christina Stone GOAL by HAR Stone, Christina.

65:14 HAR Imani Jenkins May Cervone
GOAL by HAR Jenkins, Imani Assist by
Cervone, May.

65:59 HAR Christina Stone Rebecca Opdenbrouw
GOAL by HAR Stone, Christina Assist by
Opdenbrouw, Rebecca.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 55:04 (YELLOW), #22 Gabriella Sharpe (NJC)   56:57 (YELLOW), #15 Jess Digristina (NJC)   73:44 (YELLOW),
#18 Camila Henriquez (NJC)   80:46 (YELLOW), #13 Mayson Massaro (HAR)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 HAR Johnson, Sejal at goalie for Hartford
00:00 NJC Mannino, Sophia at goalie for New Jersey City
01:57 HAR Shot by HAR Jenkins, Imani, top, saved by Mannino, Sophia.
02:10 HAR Corner kick [02:10].
03:24 HAR Shot by HAR Opdenbrouw, Rebecca, bottom center, saved by Mannino, Sophia.
07:21 NJC Foul on Digristina, Jess.
07:40 HAR Offside against Hartford.
14:07 HAR Foul on Stone, Christina.
14:27 HAR Foul on Opdenbrouw, Rebecca.
15:11 NJC Foul on Jean-Louis, Kyanah-Belle.
17:33 NJC Foul on Digristina, Jess.
18:17 NJC Foul on Reyes, Joselyn.
19:05 HAR Shot by HAR Jenkins, Imani, bottom center, saved by Mannino, Sophia.
21:11 HAR Shot by HAR Jenkins, Imani.
23:37 HAR GOAL by HAR Cervone, May Assist by Jenkins, Imani.

New Jersey City 0, Hartford 1
24:21 NJC NJC substitution: Reyes, Sarah for Reyes, Joselyn.
27:00 HAR HAR substitution: Massaro, Mayson for Opdenbrouw, Rebecca.
28:02 HAR Shot by HAR Brush, Kathleen, bottom right, saved by Mannino, Sophia.
29:01 HAR Foul on Jenkins, Imani.
31:33 HAR Shot by HAR Chávez, Angela, top, saved by Mannino, Sophia.
32:52 NJC Foul on Digristina, Jess.
33:31 HAR Shot by HAR Massaro, Mayson, top, saved by Mannino, Sophia.
33:38 HAR Corner kick [33:38].
35:12 NJC NJC substitution: Oliveira, Beatriz for Flores-Ortiz, Ari.
36:33 HAR Shot by HAR Chávez, Angela.
36:45 HAR Corner kick [36:45].
37:28 NJC Shot by NJC Martinez, Gineth, out top.
39:34 HAR HAR substitution: Egan, Morgan for Sadler, Reese.
40:06 HAR Shot by HAR Massaro, Mayson, out top.
42:13 HAR Foul on Massaro, Mayson.
42:55 NJC Foul on Reyes, Sarah.
43:10 HAR Offside against Hartford.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 NJC

FOR NJC: , #1 Mannino, Sophia, #4 Reyes, Joselyn, #5 Papamanolis, Amanda, #7 Martinez, Gineth, #9 Brites, Kim,
#15 Digristina, Jess, #16 Jaramillo, Natalia, #20 Flores-Ortiz, Ari, #22 Sharpe, Gabriella, #24 Szymanski, Samantha,
#36 Jean-Louis, Kyanah-Belle.

45:00 HAR

FOR HAR: , #1 Johnson, Sejal, #3 Brush, Kathleen, #4 Buzas, Andrea, #5 Metcalfe, Lindsey, #6 Stone, Christina, #8
Chávez, Angela, #11 Jenkins, Imani, #14 Cervone, May, #15 Chiarella, Juliana, #13 Massaro, Mayson, #12 Egan,
Morgan.

45:00 NJC NJC substitution: Reyes, Joselyn for Reyes, Sarah.
45:00 NJC NJC substitution: Flores-Ortiz, Ari for Oliveira, Beatriz.
45:55 NJC Shot by NJC Martinez, Gineth, bottom center, saved by Johnson, Sejal.
46:37 NJC Foul on Jean-Louis, Kyanah-Belle.
47:33 HAR Offside against Hartford.
52:54 HAR Offside against Hartford.
53:39 HAR GOAL by HAR Jenkins, Imani Assist by Stone, Christina.

New Jersey City 0, Hartford 2
55:04 NJC Yellow card on NJC Sharpe, Gabriella.
55:19 HAR Shot by HAR Stone, Christina, out top.
56:18 HAR Corner kick [56:18].
56:57 NJC Yellow card on NJC Digristina, Jess.
56:58 HAR GOAL by HAR Stone, Christina.

New Jersey City 0, Hartford 3
57:59 HAR Foul on Chávez, Angela.
58:42 NJC Foul on Jean-Louis, Kyanah-Belle.
60:56 HAR Shot by HAR Jenkins, Imani, out right.
61:08 NJC NJC substitution: Oliveira, Beatriz for Flores-Ortiz, Ari.



62:09 HAR Corner kick [62:09].
63:26 HAR HAR substitution: Opdenbrouw, Rebecca for Chávez, Angela.
63:26 HAR HAR substitution: Sadler, Reese for Egan, Morgan.
63:26 NJC NJC substitution: Reyes, Sarah for Reyes, Joselyn.
63:51 HAR Foul on Stone, Christina.
64:30 NJC Shot by NJC Martinez, Gineth, top, saved by Johnson, Sejal.
65:14 HAR GOAL by HAR Jenkins, Imani Assist by Cervone, May.

New Jersey City 0, Hartford 4
65:43 NJC Foul on Martinez, Gineth.
65:59 HAR GOAL by HAR Stone, Christina Assist by Opdenbrouw, Rebecca.

New Jersey City 0, Hartford 5
65:59 HAR HAR substitution: Mangalji, Mia for Buzas, Andrea.
66:13 NJC NJC substitution: Kelly, Katie for Digristina, Jess.
67:40 HAR HAR substitution: Mahmoud, Mira for Johnson, Sejal.
67:47 NJC NJC substitution: Reyes, Joselyn for Szymanski, Samantha.
68:34 HAR Foul on Jenkins, Imani.
69:04 HAR Foul on Sadler, Reese.
69:48 NJC Shot by NJC Reyes, Sarah, top woodwork.
70:10 HAR Shot by HAR Opdenbrouw, Rebecca, top, saved by Mannino, Sophia.
71:28 HAR HAR substitution: Egan, Morgan for Opdenbrouw, Rebecca.
71:28 NJC NJC substitution: Henriquez, Camila for Papamanolis, Amanda.
71:40 NJC Foul on Brites, Kim.
73:13 HAR Foul on Brush, Kathleen.
73:44 NJC Yellow card on NJC Henriquez, Camila.
74:41 HAR Foul on Massaro, Mayson.
75:16 HAR HAR substitution: Flores, Olivia for Brush, Kathleen.
75:16 HAR HAR substitution: Frendo, Alexa for Cervone, May.
75:16 HAR HAR substitution: Martin, Tara for Sadler, Reese.
75:16 NJC NJC substitution: Alvarez, Sarah for Brites, Kim.
75:16 HAR HAR substitution: DiNitto, Daniela for Stone, Christina.
75:16 HAR HAR substitution: Doyle, Lila for Chiarella, Juliana.
77:57 HAR HAR substitution: Chávez, Angela for Metcalfe, Lindsey.
77:57 HAR HAR substitution: Buzas, Andrea for Jenkins, Imani.
80:46 HAR Yellow card on HAR Massaro, Mayson.
80:59 NJC Foul on Jaramillo, Natalia.
81:56 HAR Shot by HAR Massaro, Mayson, top, saved by Mannino, Sophia.
83:32 NJC NJC substitution: Chavez, Arianna for Reyes, Sarah.
83:32 NJC NJC substitution: Flores-Ortiz, Ari for Henriquez, Camila.
83:32 NJC NJC substitution: Papamanolis, Amanda for Martinez, Gineth.
83:32 NJC NJC substitution: Szymanski, Samantha for Oliveira, Beatriz.
83:32 NJC NJC substitution: Brites, Kim for Reyes, Joselyn.
89:07 HAR Corner kick [89:07].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


